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Wheeler Rex 75 and 77 Shut Off Tools 
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Model 75 Item No Part No Descrip on Qty 

1  220176  HEAD  1 

2  221206  COMPRESSOR SCREW  1 

3  65141  GUIDE ROD  2 

4  221195  TOP DIE  1 

5  221204  BOTTOM DIE  1 

6  65142  GUIDE ROD NUT  2 

7  1708  5/32 DIA X 1‐1/4” ROLL PIN  1 

8  154  GRIP  1 

9  3828  1/2”‐13 ESNA NUT  2 

10  6526  HANDLE  1 

11  275746  O‐RING‐111  2 

12  275828  THURST RACE  2 

13  275827  THRUST BEARING  1 

14  506032  1” SOCKET  1 

15  6515  RATCHET, 1/2” SQUARE DRIVE MALE  1 

Model 75                                                                                                                                Model 77 

Model 77 Item No Part No Descrip on Qty 

1  220176  HEAD  1 

2  221206  COMPRESSOR SCREW  1 

3  65141  GUIDE ROD  2 

4  221203  TOP DIE  1 

5  221070  LOWER DIE  1 

6  65142  GUIDE ROD NUT  2 

7  1708  5/32 DIA X 1‐1/4” ROLL PIN  1 

8  154  GRIP  1 

9  3828  1/2”‐13 ESNA NUT  2 

10  6526  HANDLE  1 

11  275746  O‐RING‐111  2 

12  275828  THRUST RACE  2 

13  275827  THRUST BEARING  1 

14  506032  1” SOCKET  1 

15  6515  RATCHET, 1/2” SQUARE DRIVE MALE  1 

16  275149  BALL  2 

17  275825  5/16 X 3/8 SHOULDER SCREW  2 

18  275824  SPRING  2 

19  221202  CLOSURE STOP CAM  2 



Wheeler Rex 85 and 86 Shut Off Tools 

Wheeler Rex  3744 Jefferson Road  Ashtabula, OH 44004  Phone: 800-321-7950  Fax: 440-992-2925  Email: 
wheeler@wheelerrex.com  www.wheelerrex.com 

Model 85 Item No Part No Descrip on Qty 

1  221185  HEAD ASSEMBLY  1 

2  221188  COMBINATION DIE  1 

3  221190  REFORMING DIE  1 

4  65142  GUIDE ROD NUT  2 

5  6510  LATCH  1 

6  65141  GUIDE ROD  2 

7  221192  COMPRESSOR SCREW  1 

8  221186  COMPRESSOR DIE ASSEMBLY  1 

9  652  HANDLE ASSEMBLY  1 

10  275053  1/8 DIAMETER X 1‐1//4” ROLL PIN  1 

11  6511  THUMB SCREW  21 

12  506032  1” SOCKET *NOT SHOWN*  1 

13  6515  MALE 1/2: SQUARE DRIVE RATCHET *NOT 

SHOWN* 

1 

Model 86 Item No Part No Descrip on Qty

1  221185  HEAD ASSEMBLY  1 

2  221188  COMBINATION DIE  1 

3  221193  REFORMING DIE  1 

4  65142  GUIDE ROD NUT  2 

5  6510  LATCH  1 

6  65141  GUIDE ROD  2 

7  221192  COMPRESSOR SCREW  1 

8  221186  COMPRESSOR DIE ASSEMBLY  1 

9  652  HANDLE ASSEMBLY  1 

10  275053  1/8 DIAMETER X 1‐1//4” ROLL PIN  1 

11  6511  THUMB SCREW  21 

12  6551 SPACER BUSHING  1 

13  6515  MALE 1/2: SQUARE DRIVE RATCHET *NOT 

SHOWN* 

1 

  Model 85   Model 86 



Wheeler Rex 70 Shut Off Tool 
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Model 70  

Item No 

Part Number Descrip on Qty 

1  7013  HEAD  1 

2  706  COMPRESSOR DIE  1 

3  7070  COMBINATION DIE  1 

4  708  REFORMING DIE  1 

5  703  COMPRESSOR SCREW  1 

6  7010  LATCH  1 

7  70142  GUIDE ROD NUT  2 

8  70141  GUIDE ROD  2 

9  6512  PRESSURE PLATE  1 

10  6526  HANDLE  1 

11  154  GRIP  1 

12  6513  #10‐24SHCS  2 

13  6511  THUMB SCREW  3 

14  7012  INSERT  1 

15  654  5/16‐24 HEX NUT THIN  1 

16  275302  DOWEL PIN  1 

17  506032  1” SOCKET  1 

18  6515  RATCHET, 1/2” SQUARE 

DRIVE MALE 

1 
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